ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

 $Case\ No-\underline{OA\ 422\ OF\ 2015}\\ FIRE\ SERVICE\ OFFICERS\ ASSOCIATION+ANOTHER\ \underline{Vs}\ The\ State\ of\ West\ Bengal\ \&\ Ors.$

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
13	For the Applicants : Mr. S. Ghosh,	
	For the Applicants : Mr. S. Ghosh, Learned Advocate.	
26.06.2018		
	For the Respondents: Mr. D. Koley,	
	Learned Advocate.	
	Having heard Learned Counsel representing both	
	parties and on consideration of the reply submitted on	
	behalf of the state respondents, we find that the state	
	respondents has taken the plea that the applicant has no	
	locus standi to file the original application in his capacity	
	as General Secretary of Fire Service Officers' Association	
	who has no right to be a member of any Association as	
	per provision of Section 3 of the West Bengal Fire	
	Services (Maintenance of Discipline) Act, 1974. Section 4	
	of the West Bengal Fire Services (Maintenance of	
	Discipline) Act, 1974 provides that any member of the	
	service who contravenes the provisions of the said Act of	
	1974 can be prosecuted for the offence punishable with	
	imprisonment for a term which may extend to two years or	
	with fine which may extend to two thousand rupees or	
	with both.	
	Mr. Ghosh, Learned Counsel for the applicant is	
	willing to proceed with the hearing of this case by filing	
	rejoinder. On prayer of Learned Counsel for the	
-		

ORDER SHEET

Form No.		FIRE SERVICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION + ANOTHER			
FOITH NO.		Vs.			
Case No C	OA 422 OF 2015	The State of West Bengal &			
case 110. – <u>c</u>	7A 422 OF 2013				
	applicant accommodation is g	granted.			
	List the matter under	the heading "Hearing" on			
	20.11.2018.				
		e order be supplied to both			
	parties.				
	(S.K.DAS)	(R.K.BAG)			
	Member (A)	Member (J)			
H.S					